NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

			HEITTATUS CHALLAN	
	AGENCY COPY			
	पूर्णियन नेक O Union Bank		यूनियन वैक () Uni	
	NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds		NEFT / RTGS CHALL	4.74
	Date : 11-02-2022		Date : 11-02-2022	
	Agency Name	BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED, HISAR TERRITORY, HISAR, HARYANA		BHA COF
	Application No.	7045061058	Application	704
	MoEFISG File No.	9681	MOESIEC FILL	
	Location.	HARAYANA	Location	968
	Address.	BHarat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Hisar Territory, Near Railway Station, Hisar, Haryana.Hisar	Addensei	HAS BH. Con Ter Sta His
	Amount(in Rs)	256706/-	Amount(in Rs)	25
	Amount in Words Two Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Six Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;		Amount in Words Two Lak and Six Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be uetails;	
	-	1		T
	Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA	Beneficiary Name:	+
	IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710	IFSC Code:	
	Pay to Account No.	150697045061058 Valid only for this challan amount.	Pay to Account No.	
, el	Bank Name &	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Plase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003	Bank Name & Address:	
1763/04	This proben a sto	NEFT/RTGS only	This Challan is st payment to CAMI	

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirm Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note After making the required payment through challan, if the payment sta even attact? working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with trans analy sha371 gymionbank of india.com



Тο

Directorate of Town & Country Planning, Haryana Plot No. 3, Sec-18A, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160018, web site: www.tcpharyana.gov.in, Phone: 0172-2549349, e-mail: tcpharyana7@gmail.com



Sh. Anuj Singh S/o Sh. Kuldeep Singh R/o H. No. 18/8, Gali Opposite LIC Office, Gohana, Distt. Sonipat

Memo No.CLU/ST-3168A/CTP/6160/2022 Dated:08/03/2022

Subject:

Grant of change of land use permission for setting up of Retail Outlet (BPCL Petrol Pump) in the revenue estate of Village Ganwari, Sub Tehsil Khanpur Kalan, District Sonepat

Reference: Your application dated 19.12.2020 on the above cited subject

Permission for grant of change of land use for setting up of Retail Outlet (BPCL Petrol Pump) over an area measuring 1484.45 Sqm in comprising Khasra no. 55//20/2 min in the revenue Estate of village Ganwari, Sub Tehsil Khanpur Kalan, District Sonepat in the Additional Controlled Area around Ganwari, Khanpur Kalan, Machari, Kasanda, Kasandi and Shamri Sisan is hereby granted after receipt an amount of Rs.1,48,445/- on account of conversion charges.

This permission is further subject to following terms and conditions:

1. That the conditions of agreement executed by you with the Director, Town & Country Planning, Haryana, Chandigarh and the provisions of the Punjab Scheduled Roads and Controlled Areas restriction of Unregulated Development Act, 1963 and rules framed there under are duly complied by you.

2. You shall pay the additional amount of Conversion charges for any variation in area at site in lump sum within a period of 30 days as and when detected and demanded by the Director, Town & Country Planning, Haryana, Chandigarh.

3. You shall complete the demarcation at site within 7 days and will submit the Demarcation Plan in the office of concerned District Town Planner.

4. You shall pay the total external development charges as demanded by the department in case the subject land comes under urbanizable limit due to its extension in future.

5. You shall give atleast 75% employment to the domiciles of Haryana where the posts are non technical in nature and a quarterly statement indicating the category wise total employment to those who belong to Haryana shall be furnished to the G.M.D.I.C. of concerned District.

6. You shall deposit the labour cess at the time of approval of building plan.

7. You shall have no objection to land acquisition for laying/augmentation of services at any point of time in future as required by Govt./HSVP.

8. That no other application for grant of licence/CLU permission for the Khasra nos. covered under the present CLU application stand submitted by you which is pending for consideration/orders.

9. You shall get the building plans approved from the Department before commencing the construction at site within six months of the issuance of final permission.

10. You shall obtain occupation certificate from the department after completing the building within two years of issuance of this permission.

11. You shall not raise any construction in the area reserved for road widening.

12. That this permission shall not provide any immunity from any other Act/Rules/Regulations applicable to the land in question.

K. Makrand Pandurang Director, Town & Country Planning Directorate of Town & Country Planning, Haryana Dated. 08/03/2022

Endst No. CTP/6161-6162/2022 1.STP Rohtak 2.DTP Sonipat

> Director, Town & Country Planning Directorate of Town & Country Planning, Haryana



## COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER RADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

Endst. No.

7 /MB Dated 18,

18.10.2022

Subject: Diversion of 0.0076 ha. of Forest land for construction of Path for BPCL Retail outlet on Gohana – Ganaur road via Khanpur Kalan R/side at village Gamri, under Division & Distt. Sonepat.

File No. : <u>FP/HR/Approach/45061/2020</u> Date of Proposal <u>: 12-10-2020</u>

In this regard, based upon report of District Forest Officer, Sonepat it is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005 and is located in villagers having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census -2001 and the Census-2011.

trict Collector,

Fca case

Sonepat.

The Divisional Forest Officer,

Sonepat Forest Division, Sonepat

18/10/2022

GF





